The following table depicts the fair value and risk weighted assets of and gains and losses on equity/
CIS investments under banking book:

Risk Weighted

Assets

40

Affin Hwang Investment Bank Berhad
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

PILLAR 3 DISCLOSURES

Table 18: Equities under Banking Book (Continued)

The Group

As at 31 December 2019 Fair Value

Type of Equity Investments RM'000 RM'000

Publicly traded 37,697 113

Privately held 254,779 254,779

Total 292,476 254,892

RM'000

Cumulative realised gains/(losses) from sales
and liquidations of equity investments 8,833

Total unrealised gains/(losses) in other
comprehensive income 8,149

The Bank

As at 31 December 2019 Fair Value

Type of Equity Investments RM'000 RM'000

Publicly traded 113 113

Privately held 223,082 223,082

Total 223,195 223,195

RM'000
Cumulative realised gains/(losses) from sales
and liquidations of equity investments 6,409

Total unrealised gains/(losses) in other
comprehensive income 4,291

Risk Weighted

Assets

Risk Weighted

Assets

41

Affin Hwang Investment Bank Berhad
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

PILLAR 3 DISCLOSURES

Table 19: Sensitivity of the banking book to interest rate changes

As at 30 June 2020 +100 bps -100 bps +100 bps -100 bps

*Impact on Earnings

MYR (1,461) 1,461 (1,461) 1,461
USD (158) 158 (167) 167
SGD 474 (474) 474 (474)

Others - - - -
Total (1,146) 1,146 (1,155) 1,155

~Impact on Economic Value

MYR 109,114 (109,114) 109,099 (109,099)
USD 1,351 (1,351) 36 (36)
SGD 698 (698) 698 (698)

Others - - - -
Total 111,163 (111,163) 109,834 (109,834)

As at 31 December 2019 +100 bps -100 bps +100 bps -100 bps

*Impact on Earnings

MYR (26,233) 26,233 (26,233) 26,233
USD (2,063) 2,063 (2,089) 2,089
SGD 167 (167) 167 (167)

Others - - - -
Total (28,129) 28,129 (28,155) 28,155

~Impact on Economic Value

MYR 245,775 (245,775) 245,752 (245,752)
USD 2,874 (2,874) 1,376 (1,376)
SGD 1,728 (1,728) 1,728 (1,728)

Others - - - -
Total 250,377 (250,377) 248,855 (248,855)

~ The economic value approach provides a more comprehensive view of the impact of
interest rate movement on the economic value of the Bank’s overall positions.

* The earnings approach focuses on the impact of interest rate movement on the Bank’s near
term earnings (within 1 year).

The Group The Bank

Increase / (Decrease) in

RM'000

Increase / (Decrease) in

RM'000

The Bank

Increase / (Decrease) in

RM'000

The Group

Increase / (Decrease) in

RM'000

The following table depicts the sensitivity shocks on earnings and economic value of the
Bank’s positions in banking book, to a parallel interest rate shock of +/- 100 basis points